11-04-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE HEET i-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 100867419 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. ttached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alex HORNG Name: SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: X Assignment ☐ Merger 12F-1, No. 120, Chung Cheng 1 Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: State: Zip: Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: October 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 22, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 10844) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30635 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /02/1998 SCHAPMON 00000073 09179689 Zip: 20036 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS 40.00 np THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR RESPONSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. 9. Statement and signature. ment and signature.

PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correst and conjugated capy is a true copy of the original document. STEVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. James E. Ledbetter October 27, 1998 Name of Person Signing Registration No. 28,732 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0572

## USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Alex HORNG	
	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	<b>(</b> 5)		
	conside hereby	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable eration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and does assign, transfer and set over to	:
	(6)	Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co., Lt.	i.
	(σ́a)	of 12F-1, No. 120, Chung Cheng 1 Road, Kaohsiung	
	(7)		R.O.C.
	(7a)	of	
	(herein States,	after designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	i
	(8)	in the invention, and all applications for patent and	any
	Latters	Patent which may be granted therefor known as	•
	Mi	niature DC Brushless Motor Having Radial Air	
	(9) Ga	p and Single Coil with Axial Winding (Case No)	-
		(Case INO)	
	for whi patent	ch the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application fo in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed	or
	(10)	on or has already filed	
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No, filed on	
	(12) assigne	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to at the time the invention was made.	said
continuing or div	isional a	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and pplications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suctee may deem necessary or expedient.	i any h
2) The	undersi concern	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference w ing this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Ass	hich signee
3) The	e undersi	obtaining such evidence and going forward with such interference.  Igned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial	be
Property or simil	ar agreer	ments.	
4) The	e undersi	gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gra	nt of a
valid United Stat	es paten	t to the Assignee.	
5) The	undersi	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any a ed States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing	ng ali
applications then	eof to th	e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has	(they
have) full right to	convey	the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and wi	ll not
execute, any agr	eement i	n conflict herewith.	
6) The	e undersi	igned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. $\pm h$ signment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply $\pm h$	vith the
rules of the Unite	ed States	Patent Office for recordation of this document.	
In witne	ss where	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(	s).
D + O = + O =	1 10	Occionative of Inventor (1)	Saall
Date DCT. 22	199	Signature of Inventor (1)	Seal)
Date.		Signature of Inventor (2)(3)	Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor (4)	Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor (5)(5)	Seal)

PATENT RECORDED: 10/27/1998 REEL: 9546 FRAME: 0573